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BARC Sprint

Practice 1

Llandow Sprint

1B - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORTS CARS over 1400 and up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 22 Paul Mackey Renault Clio 197 45.08 99.83

2 23 Ken Morris Mazda MX5 Merlot 48.82 107.34

3 63 Stephen Dally Mazda MX5 49.89 112.45

1A - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORTS CARS up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 12 Martin Davies Ford Fiesta 44.85 98.83

2 17 Phil Tucker Suzuki Swift 46.28 101.16

3 10 Andrew Bisping Rover 214 46.03 102.20

4 18 Huw Turner Austin Mini 47.28 103.61

5 11 Tim Cole Mini Cooper 47.62 103.98

6 14 John Fox Peugeot 106 46.82 104.58

7 15 Peter Stiles Suzuki Swift Gti 48.51 106.60

1C - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORS CARS over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 30 Andrew Cottrill Subaru Impreza 40.61 90.50

2 27 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 42.10 93.72

3 26 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 42.99 95.05

4 29 Geraint Meek Subaru Impreza 43.55 96.05

5 729 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 46.22 102.52

2A - ROAD MOD KIT, REPLICA, SPACEFRAMED - SINGLE ENGINE to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 33 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 43.81 95.06

2 34 John Bradshaw Sylva Striker 43.13 96.11

3 35 Mark Jago Dutton Melos 45.09 100.03

4 32 Jeremy Jones GTM Coupe 47.33 106.13

5 36 Colin Way Westfield SEiW 51.47 113.18

2B - ROAD MOD KIT, REPLICA, SPACEFRAMED - SINGLE ENGINE over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 42 Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield GGR 38.07 85.47

2 40 Chris Howard-Harris Caterham Superlight 38.99 87.19

3 43 Tim Pennington Westfield Se 40.40 89.00

4 740 Lynn Gilbert Caterham Superlight 41.30 92.11

5 38 Howard Gaskin Westfield Se 43.29 94.17

6 37 Simon Broadbridge Westfield Sew 44.41 95.87

7 41 Graham Frankland Westfield Se 46.91 100.41

8 39 Dave Reed Westfield SEiW 47.05 104.07

2E - ROAD GOING LOTUS ELISE and ELISE DERIVED CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 48 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 41.26 90.87

2 46 Andy Mitchelmore Lotus Elise 45.68 102.13

3 45 Eifion Jones Lotus Eclat 47.32 104.82

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:29 End: 11:04
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 11:15 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

Practice 1

Llandow Sprint

3B - MOD PROD CARS excluding Kit, Replica & SPACEFRAMED CARS over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 52 Colin Satchell Peugeot 205 37.16 82.49

2 752 Paul Drowne Peugeot 205 42.41 91.14

3 50 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 44.52 97.19

4 51 Paul Meadows Peugeot 205 46.98 105.17

5 16 Claire Tooth Austin Mini 48.45 108.34

3C - MOD PROD CARS excluding KIT, Replica & SPACEFRAMED CARS over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 53 Derek Jones BMW M Coupe 44.51 98.92

3F - MODIFIED PRODUCTION KIT, Replica, SPACEFRAMED CARS up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 59 Adam Phelps Aries Locost 41.55 93.25

2 759 Charlotte Phelps Aries Locost 42.80 94.84

3 56 Martin Watts Sylva Riot 42.91 96.78

4 57 Tim Nunn Westfield Se 37.44 101.00

5 54 Dave Campion Locost 40.46 FAIL

3G - MODIFIED PRODUCTION KIT, Replica, SPACEFRAMED CARS over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 760 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R-SC 22.89 86.89

2 60 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 40.11 89.29

4A - SPORTS LIBRE CARS up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 64 Martyn Ferris BMC Mini 45.70 97.40

4B - SPORTS LIBRE CARS 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 66 Clive Wooster Radical SR4 42.12 95.54

4E - LIBRE SALOON CARS over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 68 Hywel Davies Mini Clubman 44.28 99.03

5A - RACING CARS up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 71 Bradley Hobday Jedi Mk4 36.61 81.78

2 72 Phil Williams Jedi Mk4 43.15 95.22

5D - RACING CARS over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 35.16 79.79

2 777 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 36.62 84.15

L7 - LOTUS  7 VARIANTS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:29 End: 11:04
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 11:15 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

Practice 1

Llandow Sprint

1 579 Shaun Elwell Caterham 7 36.24 81.11

2 593 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Hayabusa 37.32 83.45

3 555 Matthew Jenkins Caterham 7 36.88 83.76

4 567 Michael Sankey Caterham 7 Superlight 37.79 85.44

5 566 Jeremy Davies Caterham 7 R300 37.86 85.66

6 551 Oliver Wright Caterham 7 39.33 87.93

7 590 Mark Durrant Caterham 7 39.72 88.62

8 580 Stuart Miller Caterham 7 38.15 91.26

9 576 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham 7 Club Sport 41.66 91.85

10 531 Robert Spencer Caterham 7 Superlight 41.13 92.23

11 525 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 41.83 93.05

12 624 Max Luke Caterham 7 42.44 94.40

13 512 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 41.57 94.43

14 511 Steffan Eldred Caterham 7 42.48 94.57

15 508 Steve Causey Caterham Seven 43.46 96.37

16 547 James Thornton Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 43.38 96.78

17 528 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 42.98 97.19

18 679 Gill Elwell Caterham 7 44.30 97.33

19 505 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 44.63 99.15

20 545 Philip Matchwick Caterham 7 Roadsport 45.01 99.32

21 530 Alan Bowler Caterham Seven 48.79 100.97

22 527 Roger Legg Caterham 7 46.17 102.62

23 524 Sam Luke Caterham 7 46.41 103.90

24 504 Mark Bennett Caterham 7 49.83 110.90

25 532 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 41.60 N/S

26 533 Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven N/S N/S

27 534 Graham Howard Caterham 7 N/S N/S

RC - RALLY CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 86 Tony Palfrey Peugeot 206 41.10 90.29

2 83 Tony Barber VW Golf Gti 41.99 94.20

3 84 Tony Phillips Vauxhall Nova 43.51 97.99

4 85 Rhydian George Ford Fiesta ST 45.37 99.40

5 785 Hefyn George Ford Fiesta ST 45.00 99.98

6 80 Alison Lock Citroen Saxo VTS 46.00 101.94

7 784 Dave Phillips Vauxhall Nova 45.77 103.68

8 82 Wyn Lewis Proton Compact 47.29 105.56

9 81 Martin Cocks Peugeot 205 Gti 47.35 105.89

SP - STANDARD PRODUCTION

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 2 Andrew Till Renault Clio 197 Cup 43.64 97.37

2 1 Mike Stark Alfa Romeo 147 45.63 100.62

3 6 Peter Goodman Ford Fiesta 46.81 103.92

4 5 Hugh Mackey Renault Clio 172 48.54 106.89

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:29 End: 11:04
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 4 Printed - 11:15 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

Practice 1

Llandow Sprint

SP - STANDARD PRODUCTION

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

5 3 Gordon Hick Seat Altea Freetrack 4 49.41 110.91

6 7 Phil Ryder Mazda RX8 50.86 111.44

7 4 Charles Alexander Ford Puma 50.30 111.66

8 20 Helen Currie Renault Clio Cup Trophy 52.27 115.73

9 707 Keith Ryder Mazda RX8 56.71 124.15

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:29 End: 11:04
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 11:15 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

Practice 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 35.16 79.79

2 579 Shaun Elwell Caterham 7 36.24 81.11

3 71 Bradley Hobday Jedi Mk4 36.61 81.78

4 52 Colin Satchell Peugeot 205 37.16 82.49

5 593 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Hayabusa 37.32 83.45

6 555 Matthew Jenkins Caterham 7 36.88 83.76

7 777 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 36.62 84.15

8 567 Michael Sankey Caterham 7 Superlight 37.79 85.44

9 42 Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield GGR 38.07 85.47

10 566 Jeremy Davies Caterham 7 R300 37.86 85.66

11 760 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R-SC 22.89 86.89

12 40 Chris Howard-Harris Caterham Superlight 38.99 87.19

13 551 Oliver Wright Caterham 7 39.33 87.93

14 590 Mark Durrant Caterham 7 39.72 88.62

15 43 Tim Pennington Westfield Se 40.40 89.00

16 60 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 40.11 89.29

17 86 Tony Palfrey Peugeot 206 41.10 90.29

18 30 Andrew Cottrill Subaru Impreza 40.61 90.50

19 48 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 41.26 90.87

20 752 Paul Drowne Peugeot 205 42.41 91.14

21 580 Stuart Miller Caterham 7 38.15 91.26

22 576 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham 7 Club Sport 41.66 91.85

23 740 Lynn Gilbert Caterham Superlight 41.30 92.11

24 531 Robert Spencer Caterham 7 Superlight 41.13 92.23

25 525 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 41.83 93.05

26 59 Adam Phelps Aries Locost 41.55 93.25

27 27 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 42.10 93.72

28 38 Howard Gaskin Westfield Se 43.29 94.17

29 83 Tony Barber VW Golf Gti 41.99 94.20

30 624 Max Luke Caterham 7 42.44 94.40

31 512 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 41.57 94.43

32 511 Steffan Eldred Caterham 7 42.48 94.57

33 759 Charlotte Phelps Aries Locost 42.80 94.84

34 26 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 42.99 95.05

35 33 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 43.81 95.06

36 72 Phil Williams Jedi Mk4 43.15 95.22

37 66 Clive Wooster Radical SR4 42.12 95.54

38 37 Simon Broadbridge Westfield Sew 44.41 95.87

39 29 Geraint Meek Subaru Impreza 43.55 96.05

40 34 John Bradshaw Sylva Striker 43.13 96.11

41 508 Steve Causey Caterham Seven 43.46 96.37

42 56 Martin Watts Sylva Riot 42.91 96.78

43 547 James Thornton Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 43.38 96.78

44 528 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 42.98 97.19

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:29  Flag 11:04  End: 11:04
Circuit Length =

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3

Llandow Circuit



BARC Sprint

Practice 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

45 50 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 44.52 97.19

46 679 Gill Elwell Caterham 7 44.30 97.33

47 2 Andrew Till Renault Clio 197 Cup 43.64 97.37

48 64 Martyn Ferris BMC Mini 45.70 97.40

49 84 Tony Phillips Vauxhall Nova 43.51 97.99

50 12 Martin Davies Ford Fiesta 44.85 98.83

51 53 Derek Jones BMW M Coupe 44.51 98.92

52 68 Hywel Davies Mini Clubman 44.28 99.03

53 505 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 44.63 99.15

54 545 Philip Matchwick Caterham 7 Roadsport 45.01 99.32

55 85 Rhydian George Ford Fiesta ST 45.37 99.40

56 22 Paul Mackey Renault Clio 197 45.08 99.83

57 785 Hefyn George Ford Fiesta ST 45.00 99.98

58 35 Mark Jago Dutton Melos 45.09 100.03

59 41 Graham Frankland Westfield Se 46.91 100.41

60 1 Mike Stark Alfa Romeo 147 45.63 100.62

61 530 Alan Bowler Caterham Seven 48.79 100.97

62 57 Tim Nunn Westfield Se 37.44 101.00

63 17 Phil Tucker Suzuki Swift 46.28 101.16

64 80 Alison Lock Citroen Saxo VTS 46.00 101.94

65 46 Andy Mitchelmore Lotus Elise 45.68 102.13

66 10 Andrew Bisping Rover 214 46.03 102.20

67 729 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 46.22 102.52

68 527 Roger Legg Caterham 7 46.17 102.62

69 18 Huw Turner Austin Mini 47.28 103.61

70 784 Dave Phillips Vauxhall Nova 45.77 103.68

71 524 Sam Luke Caterham 7 46.41 103.90

72 6 Peter Goodman Ford Fiesta 46.81 103.92

73 11 Tim Cole Mini Cooper 47.62 103.98

74 39 Dave Reed Westfield SEiW 47.05 104.07

75 14 John Fox Peugeot 106 46.82 104.58

76 45 Eifion Jones Lotus Eclat 47.32 104.82

77 51 Paul Meadows Peugeot 205 46.98 105.17

78 82 Wyn Lewis Proton Compact 47.29 105.56

79 81 Martin Cocks Peugeot 205 Gti 47.35 105.89

80 32 Jeremy Jones GTM Coupe 47.33 106.13

81 15 Peter Stiles Suzuki Swift Gti 48.51 106.60

82 5 Hugh Mackey Renault Clio 172 48.54 106.89

83 23 Ken Morris Mazda MX5 Merlot 48.82 107.34

84 16 Claire Tooth Austin Mini 48.45 108.34

85 504 Mark Bennett Caterham 7 49.83 110.90

86 3 Gordon Hick Seat Altea Freetrack 4 49.41 110.91

87 7 Phil Ryder Mazda RX8 50.86 111.44

88 4 Charles Alexander Ford Puma 50.30 111.66

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:29  Flag 11:04  End: 11:04
Circuit Length =

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3

Llandow Circuit



BARC Sprint

Practice 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

89 63 Stephen Dally Mazda MX5 49.89 112.45

90 36 Colin Way Westfield SEiW 51.47 113.18

91 20 Helen Currie Renault Clio Cup Trophy 52.27 115.73

92 707 Keith Ryder Mazda RX8 56.71 124.15

93 54 Dave Campion Locost 40.46 FAIL

94 534 Graham Howard Caterham 7 N/S N/S

95 533 Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven N/S N/S

96 532 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 41.60 N/S

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:29  Flag 11:04  End: 11:04
Circuit Length =

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3

Llandow Circuit



BARC Sprint

PRACTICE 2

Llandow Sprint

1B - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORTS CARS over 1400 and up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 22 Paul Mackey Renault Clio 197 42.96 99.52

2 23 Ken Morris Mazda MX5 Merlot 44.75 100.44

3 63 Stephen Dally Mazda MX5 48.58 113.88

1A - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORTS CARS up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 17 Phil Tucker Suzuki Swift 41.64 92.45

2 12 Martin Davies Ford Fiesta 41.88 93.02

3 18 Huw Turner Austin Mini 41.99 94.22

4 11 Tim Cole Mini Cooper 43.93 96.89

5 14 John Fox Peugeot 106 43.19 98.17

6 10 Andrew Bisping Rover 214 43.79 98.28

7 15 Peter Stiles Suzuki Swift Gti 44.42 100.23

1C - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORS CARS over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 27 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 38.54 87.02

2 30 Andrew Cottrill Subaru Impreza 38.42 87.17

3 26 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 38.85 88.27

4 29 Geraint Meek Subaru Impreza 40.41 91.19

5 729 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 42.25 95.10

2A - ROAD MOD KIT, REPLICA, SPACEFRAMED - SINGLE ENGINE to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 34 John Bradshaw Sylva Striker 38.37 86.46

2 33 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 38.89 86.47

3 35 Mark Jago Dutton Melos 42.18 94.20

4 36 Colin Way Westfield SEiW 43.32 97.78

5 32 Jeremy Jones GTM Coupe 45.34 102.30

2B - ROAD MOD KIT, REPLICA, SPACEFRAMED - SINGLE ENGINE over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 42 Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield GGR 34.99 78.89

2 40 Chris Howard-Harris Caterham Superlight 36.59 81.33

3 43 Tim Pennington Westfield Se 36.36 81.88

4 38 Howard Gaskin Westfield Se 38.37 86.85

5 37 Simon Broadbridge Westfield Sew 38.43 88.60

6 740 Lynn Gilbert Caterham Superlight 40.44 89.20

7 41 Graham Frankland Westfield Se 39.73 89.93

8 39 Dave Reed Westfield SEiW 43.71 98.28

2E - ROAD GOING LOTUS ELISE and ELISE DERIVED CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 48 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 38.28 85.49

2 46 Andy Mitchelmore Lotus Elise 42.44 95.31

3 45 Eifion Jones Lotus Eclat 46.42 102.03

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:05 End: 13:26
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 13:30 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

PRACTICE 2

Llandow Sprint

3B - MOD PROD CARS excluding Kit, Replica & SPACEFRAMED CARS over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 752 Paul Drowne Peugeot 205 36.33 81.41

2 52 Colin Satchell Peugeot 205 35.88 82.41

3 50 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 40.62 91.21

4 51 Paul Meadows Peugeot 205 43.47 98.84

5 16 Claire Tooth Austin Mini 46.80 106.25

3C - MOD PROD CARS excluding KIT, Replica & SPACEFRAMED CARS over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 53 Derek Jones BMW M Coupe 41.08 93.63

3F - MODIFIED PRODUCTION KIT, Replica, SPACEFRAMED CARS up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 57 Tim Nunn Westfield Se 34.19 76.47

2 56 Martin Watts Sylva Riot 37.92 84.60

3 759 Charlotte Phelps Aries Locost 38.72 87.94

4 54 Dave Campion Locost 39.87 90.29

5 59 Adam Phelps Aries Locost 41.26 93.78

3G - MODIFIED PRODUCTION KIT, Replica, SPACEFRAMED CARS over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 60 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 35.31 78.02

2 760 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R-SC 36.09 80.38

4A - SPORTS LIBRE CARS up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 64 Martyn Ferris BMC Mini 39.01 86.70

4B - SPORTS LIBRE CARS 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 66 Clive Wooster Radical SR4 36.87 83.95

4E - LIBRE SALOON CARS over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 68 Hywel Davies Mini Clubman 42.67 95.81

5A - RACING CARS up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 71 Bradley Hobday Jedi Mk4 32.96 73.93

2 72 Phil Williams Jedi Mk4 37.04 95.92

5D - RACING CARS over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 33.08 74.71

2 777 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 33.91 75.71

L7 - LOTUS  7 VARIANTS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:05 End: 13:26
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 13:30 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

PRACTICE 2

Llandow Sprint

1 579 Shaun Elwell Caterham 7 34.28 76.55

2 593 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Hayabusa 34.62 77.19

3 580 Stuart Miller Caterham 7 35.71 79.22

4 567 Michael Sankey Caterham 7 Superlight 35.41 80.22

5 555 Matthew Jenkins Caterham 7 35.61 80.68

6 566 Jeremy Davies Caterham 7 R300 36.30 81.43

7 590 Mark Durrant Caterham 7 36.40 81.93

8 551 Oliver Wright Caterham 7 37.80 84.15

9 575 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 38.73 85.09

10 576 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham 7 Club Sport 38.42 85.89

11 534 Graham Howard Caterham 7 38.86 87.00

12 530 Alan Bowler Caterham Seven 38.65 87.05

13 531 Robert Spencer Caterham 7 Superlight 38.98 87.86

14 532 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 39.52 88.03

15 533 Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven 39.44 88.26

16 525 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 39.26 88.41

17 511 Steffan Eldred Caterham 7 40.06 89.27

18 512 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 39.16 89.56

19 679 Gill Elwell Caterham 7 41.10 90.21

20 547 James Thornton Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 40.24 90.80

21 624 Max Luke Caterham 7 41.09 91.22

22 528 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 40.74 91.46

23 545 Philip Matchwick Caterham 7 Roadsport 40.54 91.86

24 508 Steve Causey Caterham Seven 41.98 94.03

25 524 Sam Luke Caterham 7 42.29 94.64

26 527 Roger Legg Caterham 7 42.38 95.30

27 504 Mark Bennett Caterham 7 46.05 103.86

28 505 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 40.72 FAIL

RC - RALLY CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 86 Tony Palfrey Peugeot 206 38.36 85.81

2 83 Tony Barber VW Golf Gti 40.17 91.01

3 84 Tony Phillips Vauxhall Nova 40.99 93.40

4 85 Rhydian George Ford Fiesta ST 42.21 95.18

5 784 Dave Phillips Vauxhall Nova 43.76 96.60

6 785 Hefyn George Ford Fiesta ST 43.55 98.04

7 80 Alison Lock Citroen Saxo VTS 43.58 98.66

8 81 Martin Cocks Peugeot 205 Gti 45.18 101.53

9 82 Wyn Lewis Proton Compact 46.19 FAIL

SP - STANDARD PRODUCTION

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 2 Andrew Till Renault Clio 197 Cup 41.99 94.56

2 1 Mike Stark Alfa Romeo 147 42.96 95.39

3 6 Peter Goodman Ford Fiesta 44.19 98.85

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:05 End: 13:26
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 4 Printed - 13:30 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

PRACTICE 2

Llandow Sprint

SP - STANDARD PRODUCTION

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

4 5 Hugh Mackey Renault Clio 172 44.89 100.17

5 7 Phil Ryder Mazda RX8 47.91 105.06

6 3 Gordon Hick Seat Altea Freetrack 4 47.15 105.34

7 20 Helen Currie Renault Clio Cup Trophy 49.14 111.55

8 4 Charles Alexander Ford Puma 49.23 112.07

9 707 Keith Ryder Mazda RX8 52.32 115.07

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:05 End: 13:26
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 13:30 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

PRACTICE 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 71 Bradley Hobday Jedi Mk4 32.96 73.93

2 77 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 33.08 74.71

3 777 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 33.91 75.71

4 57 Tim Nunn Westfield Se 34.19 76.47

5 579 Shaun Elwell Caterham 7 34.28 76.55

6 593 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Hayabusa 34.62 77.19

7 60 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 35.31 78.02

8 42 Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield GGR 34.99 78.89

9 580 Stuart Miller Caterham 7 35.71 79.22

10 567 Michael Sankey Caterham 7 Superlight 35.41 80.22

11 760 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R-SC 36.09 80.38

12 555 Matthew Jenkins Caterham 7 35.61 80.68

13 40 Chris Howard-Harris Caterham Superlight 36.59 81.33

14 752 Paul Drowne Peugeot 205 36.33 81.41

15 566 Jeremy Davies Caterham 7 R300 36.30 81.43

16 43 Tim Pennington Westfield Se 36.36 81.88

17 590 Mark Durrant Caterham 7 36.40 81.93

18 52 Colin Satchell Peugeot 205 35.88 82.41

19 66 Clive Wooster Radical SR4 36.87 83.95

20 551 Oliver Wright Caterham 7 37.80 84.15

21 56 Martin Watts Sylva Riot 37.92 84.60

22 575 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 38.73 85.09

23 48 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 38.28 85.49

24 86 Tony Palfrey Peugeot 206 38.36 85.81

25 576 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham 7 Club Sport 38.42 85.89

26 34 John Bradshaw Sylva Striker 38.37 86.46

27 33 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 38.89 86.47

28 64 Martyn Ferris BMC Mini 39.01 86.70

29 38 Howard Gaskin Westfield Se 38.37 86.85

30 534 Graham Howard Caterham 7 38.86 87.00

31 27 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 38.54 87.02

32 530 Alan Bowler Caterham Seven 38.65 87.05

33 30 Andrew Cottrill Subaru Impreza 38.42 87.17

34 531 Robert Spencer Caterham 7 Superlight 38.98 87.86

35 759 Charlotte Phelps Aries Locost 38.72 87.94

36 532 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 39.52 88.03

37 533 Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven 39.44 88.26

38 26 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 38.85 88.27

39 525 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 39.26 88.41

40 37 Simon Broadbridge Westfield Sew 38.43 88.60

41 740 Lynn Gilbert Caterham Superlight 40.44 89.20

42 511 Steffan Eldred Caterham 7 40.06 89.27

43 512 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 39.16 89.56

44 41 Graham Frankland Westfield Se 39.73 89.93

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:05  Flag 00:00  End: 13:26
Circuit Length =

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3

Llandow Circuit



BARC Sprint

PRACTICE 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

45 679 Gill Elwell Caterham 7 41.10 90.21

46 54 Dave Campion Locost 39.87 90.29

47 547 James Thornton Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 40.24 90.80

48 83 Tony Barber VW Golf Gti 40.17 91.01

49 29 Geraint Meek Subaru Impreza 40.41 91.19

50 50 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 40.62 91.21

51 624 Max Luke Caterham 7 41.09 91.22

52 528 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 40.74 91.46

53 545 Philip Matchwick Caterham 7 Roadsport 40.54 91.86

54 17 Phil Tucker Suzuki Swift 41.64 92.45

55 12 Martin Davies Ford Fiesta 41.88 93.02

56 84 Tony Phillips Vauxhall Nova 40.99 93.40

57 53 Derek Jones BMW M Coupe 41.08 93.63

58 59 Adam Phelps Aries Locost 41.26 93.78

59 508 Steve Causey Caterham Seven 41.98 94.03

60 35 Mark Jago Dutton Melos 42.18 94.20

61 18 Huw Turner Austin Mini 41.99 94.22

62 2 Andrew Till Renault Clio 197 Cup 41.99 94.56

63 524 Sam Luke Caterham 7 42.29 94.64

64 729 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 42.25 95.10

65 85 Rhydian George Ford Fiesta ST 42.21 95.18

66 527 Roger Legg Caterham 7 42.38 95.30

67 46 Andy Mitchelmore Lotus Elise 42.44 95.31

68 1 Mike Stark Alfa Romeo 147 42.96 95.39

69 68 Hywel Davies Mini Clubman 42.67 95.81

70 72 Phil Williams Jedi Mk4 37.04 95.92

71 784 Dave Phillips Vauxhall Nova 43.76 96.60

72 11 Tim Cole Mini Cooper 43.93 96.89

73 36 Colin Way Westfield SEiW 43.32 97.78

74 785 Hefyn George Ford Fiesta ST 43.55 98.04

75 14 John Fox Peugeot 106 43.19 98.17

76 10 Andrew Bisping Rover 214 43.79 98.28

77 39 Dave Reed Westfield SEiW 43.71 98.28

78 80 Alison Lock Citroen Saxo VTS 43.58 98.66

79 51 Paul Meadows Peugeot 205 43.47 98.84

80 6 Peter Goodman Ford Fiesta 44.19 98.85

81 22 Paul Mackey Renault Clio 197 42.96 99.52

82 5 Hugh Mackey Renault Clio 172 44.89 100.17

83 15 Peter Stiles Suzuki Swift Gti 44.42 100.23

84 23 Ken Morris Mazda MX5 Merlot 44.75 100.44

85 81 Martin Cocks Peugeot 205 Gti 45.18 101.53

86 45 Eifion Jones Lotus Eclat 46.42 102.03

87 32 Jeremy Jones GTM Coupe 45.34 102.30

88 504 Mark Bennett Caterham 7 46.05 103.86

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:05  Flag 00:00  End: 13:26
Circuit Length =

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3

Llandow Circuit



BARC Sprint

PRACTICE 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

89 7 Phil Ryder Mazda RX8 47.91 105.06

90 3 Gordon Hick Seat Altea Freetrack 4 47.15 105.34

91 16 Claire Tooth Austin Mini 46.80 106.25

92 20 Helen Currie Renault Clio Cup Trophy 49.14 111.55

93 4 Charles Alexander Ford Puma 49.23 112.07

94 63 Stephen Dally Mazda MX5 48.58 113.88

95 707 Keith Ryder Mazda RX8 52.32 115.07

96 505 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 40.72 FAIL

97 82 Wyn Lewis Proton Compact 46.19 FAIL

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:05  Flag 00:00  End: 13:26
Circuit Length =

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3

Llandow Circuit



BARC Sprint

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

1A - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORTS CARS up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 17 Phil Tucker Suzuki Swift 101.16 92.45 92.45

2 12 Martin Davies Ford Fiesta 98.83 93.02 93.02

3 18 Huw Turner Austin Mini 103.61 94.22 94.22

4 11 Tim Cole Mini Cooper 103.98 96.89 96.89

5 14 John Fox Peugeot 106 104.58 98.17 98.17

6 10 Andrew Bisping Rover 214 102.20 98.28 98.28

7 15 Peter Stiles Suzuki Swift Gti 106.60 100.23 100.23

1B - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORTS CARS over 1400 and up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 22 Paul Mackey Renault Clio 197 99.83 99.52 99.52

2 23 Ken Morris Mazda MX5 Merlot 107.34 100.44 100.44

3 63 Stephen Dally Mazda MX5 112.45 113.88 112.45

1C - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORS CARS over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 27 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 93.72 87.02 87.02

2 30 Andrew Cottrill Subaru Impreza 90.50 87.17 87.17

3 26 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 95.05 88.27 88.27

4 29 Geraint Meek Subaru Impreza 96.05 91.19 91.19

5 729 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 102.52 95.10 95.10

2A - ROAD MOD KIT, REPLICA, SPACEFRAMED - SINGLE ENGINE to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 34 John Bradshaw Sylva Striker 96.11 86.46 86.46

2 33 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 95.06 86.47 86.47

3 35 Mark Jago Dutton Melos 100.03 94.20 94.20

4 36 Colin Way Westfield SEiW 113.18 97.78 97.78

5 32 Jeremy Jones GTM Coupe 106.13 102.30 102.30

2B - ROAD MOD KIT, REPLICA, SPACEFRAMED - SINGLE ENGINE over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 42 Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield GGR 85.47 78.89 78.89

2 40 Chris Howard-Harris Caterham Superlight 87.19 81.33 81.33

3 43 Tim Pennington Westfield Se 89.00 81.88 81.88

4 38 Howard Gaskin Westfield Se 94.17 86.85 86.85

5 37 Simon Broadbridge Westfield Sew 95.87 88.60 88.60

6 740 Lynn Gilbert Caterham Superlight 92.11 89.20 89.20

7 41 Graham Frankland Westfield Se 100.41 89.93 89.93

8 39 Dave Reed Westfield SEiW 104.07 98.28 98.28

2E - ROAD GOING LOTUS ELISE and ELISE DERIVED CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 48 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 90.87 85.49 85.49

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Start: 11:05 End: 13:26
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 13:33 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

2E - ROAD GOING LOTUS ELISE and ELISE DERIVED CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

2 46 Andy Mitchelmore Lotus Elise 102.13 95.31 95.31

3 45 Eifion Jones Lotus Eclat 104.82 102.03 102.03

3B - MOD PROD CARS excluding Kit, Replica & SPACEFRAMED CARS over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 752 Paul Drowne Peugeot 205 91.14 81.41 81.41

2 52 Colin Satchell Peugeot 205 82.49 82.41 82.41

3 50 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 97.19 91.21 91.21

4 51 Paul Meadows Peugeot 205 105.17 98.84 98.84

5 16 Claire Tooth Austin Mini 108.34 106.25 106.25

3C - MOD PROD CARS excluding KIT, Replica & SPACEFRAMED CARS over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 53 Derek Jones BMW M Coupe 98.92 93.63 93.63

3F - MODIFIED PRODUCTION KIT, Replica, SPACEFRAMED CARS up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 57 Tim Nunn Westfield Se 101.00 76.47 76.47

2 56 Martin Watts Sylva Riot 96.78 84.60 84.60

3 759 Charlotte Phelps Aries Locost 94.84 87.94 87.94

4 54 Dave Campion Locost FAIL 90.29 90.29

5 59 Adam Phelps Aries Locost 93.25 93.78 93.25

3G - MODIFIED PRODUCTION KIT, Replica, SPACEFRAMED CARS over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 60 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 89.29 78.02 78.02

2 760 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R-SC 86.89 80.38 80.38

4A - SPORTS LIBRE CARS up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 64 Martyn Ferris BMC Mini 97.40 86.70 86.70

4B - SPORTS LIBRE CARS 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 66 Clive Wooster Radical SR4 95.54 83.95 83.95

4E - LIBRE SALOON CARS over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 68 Hywel Davies Mini Clubman 99.03 95.81 95.81

5A - RACING CARS up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 71 Bradley Hobday Jedi Mk4 81.78 73.93 73.93

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Start: 11:05 End: 13:26
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 13:33 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

5A - RACING CARS up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

2 72 Phil Williams Jedi Mk4 95.22 95.92 95.22

5D - RACING CARS over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 77 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 79.79 74.71 74.71

2 777 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 84.15 75.71 75.71

L7 - LOTUS  7 VARIANTS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 579 Shaun Elwell Caterham 7 81.11 76.55 76.55

2 593 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Hayabusa 83.45 77.19 77.19

3 580 Stuart Miller Caterham 7 91.26 79.22 79.22

4 567 Michael Sankey Caterham 7 Superlight 85.44 80.22 80.22

5 555 Matthew Jenkins Caterham 7 83.76 80.68 80.68

6 566 Jeremy Davies Caterham 7 R300 85.66 81.43 81.43

7 590 Mark Durrant Caterham 7 88.62 81.93 81.93

8 551 Oliver Wright Caterham 7 87.93 84.15 84.15

9 575 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 N/S 85.09 85.09

10 576 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham 7 Club Sport 91.85 85.89 85.89

11 534 Graham Howard Caterham 7 N/S 87.00 87.00

12 530 Alan Bowler Caterham Seven 100.97 87.05 87.05

13 531 Robert Spencer Caterham 7 Superlight 92.23 87.86 87.86

14 532 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight N/S 88.03 88.03

15 533 Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven N/S 88.26 88.26

16 525 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 93.05 88.41 88.41

17 511 Steffan Eldred Caterham 7 94.57 89.27 89.27

18 512 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 94.43 89.56 89.56

19 679 Gill Elwell Caterham 7 97.33 90.21 90.21

20 547 James Thornton Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 96.78 90.80 90.80

21 624 Max Luke Caterham 7 94.40 91.22 91.22

22 528 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 97.19 91.46 91.46

23 545 Philip Matchwick Caterham 7 Roadsport 99.32 91.86 91.86

24 508 Steve Causey Caterham Seven 96.37 94.03 94.03

25 524 Sam Luke Caterham 7 103.90 94.64 94.64

26 527 Roger Legg Caterham 7 102.62 95.30 95.30

27 505 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 99.15 FAIL 99.15

28 504 Mark Bennett Caterham 7 110.90 103.86 103.86

RC - RALLY CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 86 Tony Palfrey Peugeot 206 90.29 85.81 85.81

2 83 Tony Barber VW Golf Gti 94.20 91.01 91.01

3 84 Tony Phillips Vauxhall Nova 97.99 93.40 93.40

4 85 Rhydian George Ford Fiesta ST 99.40 95.18 95.18

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Start: 11:05 End: 13:26
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 4 Printed - 13:33 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

RC - RALLY CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

5 784 Dave Phillips Vauxhall Nova 103.68 96.60 96.60

6 785 Hefyn George Ford Fiesta ST 99.98 98.04 98.04

7 80 Alison Lock Citroen Saxo VTS 101.94 98.66 98.66

8 81 Martin Cocks Peugeot 205 Gti 105.89 101.53 101.53

9 82 Wyn Lewis Proton Compact 105.56 FAIL 105.56

SP - STANDARD PRODUCTION

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 2 Andrew Till Renault Clio 197 Cup 97.37 94.56 94.56

2 1 Mike Stark Alfa Romeo 147 100.62 95.39 95.39

3 6 Peter Goodman Ford Fiesta 103.92 98.85 98.85

4 5 Hugh Mackey Renault Clio 172 106.89 100.17 100.17

5 7 Phil Ryder Mazda RX8 111.44 105.06 105.06

6 3 Gordon Hick Seat Altea Freetrack 4 110.91 105.34 105.34

7 20 Helen Currie Renault Clio Cup Trophy 115.73 111.55 111.55

8 4 Charles Alexander Ford Puma 111.66 112.07 111.66

9 707 Keith Ryder Mazda RX8 124.15 115.07 115.07

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Start: 11:05 End: 13:26
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 13:33 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 71 Bradley Hobday Jedi Mk4 81.78 73.93 73.93

2 77 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 79.79 74.71 74.71

3 777 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 84.15 75.71 75.71

4 57 Tim Nunn Westfield Se 101.00 76.47 76.47

5 579 Shaun Elwell Caterham 7 81.11 76.55 76.55

6 593 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Hayabusa 83.45 77.19 77.19

7 60 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 89.29 78.02 78.02

8 42 Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield GGR 85.47 78.89 78.89

9 580 Stuart Miller Caterham 7 91.26 79.22 79.22

10 567 Michael Sankey Caterham 7 Superlight 85.44 80.22 80.22

11 760 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R-SC 86.89 80.38 80.38

12 555 Matthew Jenkins Caterham 7 83.76 80.68 80.68

13 40 Chris Howard-Harris Caterham Superlight 87.19 81.33 81.33

14 752 Paul Drowne Peugeot 205 91.14 81.41 81.41

15 566 Jeremy Davies Caterham 7 R300 85.66 81.43 81.43

16 43 Tim Pennington Westfield Se 89.00 81.88 81.88

17 590 Mark Durrant Caterham 7 88.62 81.93 81.93

18 52 Colin Satchell Peugeot 205 82.49 82.41 82.41

19 66 Clive Wooster Radical SR4 95.54 83.95 83.95

20 551 Oliver Wright Caterham 7 87.93 84.15 84.15

21 56 Martin Watts Sylva Riot 96.78 84.60 84.60

22 575 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 N/S 85.09 85.09

23 48 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 90.87 85.49 85.49

24 86 Tony Palfrey Peugeot 206 90.29 85.81 85.81

25 576 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham 7 Club Sport 91.85 85.89 85.89

26 34 John Bradshaw Sylva Striker 96.11 86.46 86.46

27 33 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 95.06 86.47 86.47

28 64 Martyn Ferris BMC Mini 97.40 86.70 86.70

29 38 Howard Gaskin Westfield Se 94.17 86.85 86.85

30 534 Graham Howard Caterham 7 N/S 87.00 87.00

31 27 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 93.72 87.02 87.02

32 530 Alan Bowler Caterham Seven 100.97 87.05 87.05

33 30 Andrew Cottrill Subaru Impreza 90.50 87.17 87.17

34 531 Robert Spencer Caterham 7 Superlight 92.23 87.86 87.86

35 759 Charlotte Phelps Aries Locost 94.84 87.94 87.94

36 532 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight N/S 88.03 88.03

37 533 Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven N/S 88.26 88.26

38 26 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 95.05 88.27 88.27

39 525 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 93.05 88.41 88.41

40 37 Simon Broadbridge Westfield Sew 95.87 88.60 88.60

41 740 Lynn Gilbert Caterham Superlight 92.11 89.20 89.20

42 511 Steffan Eldred Caterham 7 94.57 89.27 89.27

43 512 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 94.43 89.56 89.56

44 41 Graham Frankland Westfield Se 100.41 89.93 89.93

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Start: 11:05 End: 13:26
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 13:34 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

45 679 Gill Elwell Caterham 7 97.33 90.21 90.21

46 54 Dave Campion Locost FAIL 90.29 90.29

47 547 James Thornton Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 96.78 90.80 90.80

48 83 Tony Barber VW Golf Gti 94.20 91.01 91.01

49 29 Geraint Meek Subaru Impreza 96.05 91.19 91.19

50 50 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 97.19 91.21 91.21

51 624 Max Luke Caterham 7 94.40 91.22 91.22

52 528 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 97.19 91.46 91.46

53 545 Philip Matchwick Caterham 7 Roadsport 99.32 91.86 91.86

54 17 Phil Tucker Suzuki Swift 101.16 92.45 92.45

55 12 Martin Davies Ford Fiesta 98.83 93.02 93.02

56 59 Adam Phelps Aries Locost 93.25 93.78 93.25

57 84 Tony Phillips Vauxhall Nova 97.99 93.40 93.40

58 53 Derek Jones BMW M Coupe 98.92 93.63 93.63

59 508 Steve Causey Caterham Seven 96.37 94.03 94.03

60 35 Mark Jago Dutton Melos 100.03 94.20 94.20

61 18 Huw Turner Austin Mini 103.61 94.22 94.22

62 2 Andrew Till Renault Clio 197 Cup 97.37 94.56 94.56

63 524 Sam Luke Caterham 7 103.90 94.64 94.64

64 729 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 102.52 95.10 95.10

65 85 Rhydian George Ford Fiesta ST 99.40 95.18 95.18

66 72 Phil Williams Jedi Mk4 95.22 95.92 95.22

67 527 Roger Legg Caterham 7 102.62 95.30 95.30

68 46 Andy Mitchelmore Lotus Elise 102.13 95.31 95.31

69 1 Mike Stark Alfa Romeo 147 100.62 95.39 95.39

70 68 Hywel Davies Mini Clubman 99.03 95.81 95.81

71 784 Dave Phillips Vauxhall Nova 103.68 96.60 96.60

72 11 Tim Cole Mini Cooper 103.98 96.89 96.89

73 36 Colin Way Westfield SEiW 113.18 97.78 97.78

74 785 Hefyn George Ford Fiesta ST 99.98 98.04 98.04

75 14 John Fox Peugeot 106 104.58 98.17 98.17

76 10 Andrew Bisping Rover 214 102.20 98.28 98.28

77 39 Dave Reed Westfield SEiW 104.07 98.28 98.28

78 80 Alison Lock Citroen Saxo VTS 101.94 98.66 98.66

79 51 Paul Meadows Peugeot 205 105.17 98.84 98.84

80 6 Peter Goodman Ford Fiesta 103.92 98.85 98.85

81 505 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 99.15 FAIL 99.15

82 22 Paul Mackey Renault Clio 197 99.83 99.52 99.52

83 5 Hugh Mackey Renault Clio 172 106.89 100.17 100.17

84 15 Peter Stiles Suzuki Swift Gti 106.60 100.23 100.23

85 23 Ken Morris Mazda MX5 Merlot 107.34 100.44 100.44

86 81 Martin Cocks Peugeot 205 Gti 105.89 101.53 101.53

87 45 Eifion Jones Lotus Eclat 104.82 102.03 102.03

88 32 Jeremy Jones GTM Coupe 106.13 102.30 102.30

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Start: 11:05 End: 13:26
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 13:34 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

89 504 Mark Bennett Caterham 7 110.90 103.86 103.86

90 7 Phil Ryder Mazda RX8 111.44 105.06 105.06

91 3 Gordon Hick Seat Altea Freetrack 4 110.91 105.34 105.34

92 82 Wyn Lewis Proton Compact 105.56 FAIL 105.56

93 16 Claire Tooth Austin Mini 108.34 106.25 106.25

94 20 Helen Currie Renault Clio Cup Trophy 115.73 111.55 111.55

95 4 Charles Alexander Ford Puma 111.66 112.07 111.66

96 63 Stephen Dally Mazda MX5 112.45 113.88 112.45

97 707 Keith Ryder Mazda RX8 124.15 115.07 115.07

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Start: 11:05 End: 13:26
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 13:34 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN 1

Llandow Sprint

1B - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORTS CARS over 1400 and up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 22 Paul Mackey Renault Clio 197 42.35 95.58

2 23 Ken Morris Mazda MX5 Merlot 42.52 96.11

3 63 Stephen Dally Mazda MX5 47.20 106.15

1A - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORTS CARS up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 12 Martin Davies Ford Fiesta 38.95 88.33

2 18 Huw Turner Austin Mini 40.32 90.91

3 11 Tim Cole Mini Cooper 41.78 93.13

4 14 John Fox Peugeot 106 42.56 96.68

5 10 Andrew Bisping Rover 214 43.49 98.13

6 15 Peter Stiles Suzuki Swift Gti 44.15 99.75

7 716 Phil Tucker Austin Mini 47.09 107.47

1C - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORS CARS over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 30 Andrew Cottrill Subaru Impreza 37.57 84.37

2 27 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 38.19 86.24

3 26 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 38.54 87.58

4 29 Geraint Meek Subaru Impreza 39.32 87.86

5 729 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 40.78 92.04

2A - ROAD MOD KIT, REPLICA, SPACEFRAMED - SINGLE ENGINE to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 33 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 36.81 82.00

2 36 Colin Way Westfield SEiW 42.56 92.37

3 35 Mark Jago Dutton Melos 40.43 93.45

4 32 Jeremy Jones GTM Coupe 43.92 99.49

5 34 John Bradshaw Sylva Striker 36.33 FAIL

2B - ROAD MOD KIT, REPLICA, SPACEFRAMED - SINGLE ENGINE over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 42 Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield GGR 34.30 76.89

2 40 Chris Howard-Harris Caterham Superlight 34.42 77.11

3 43 Tim Pennington Westfield Se 34.65 77.78

4 740 Lynn Gilbert Caterham Superlight 36.28 81.61

5 38 Howard Gaskin Westfield Se 36.69 81.63

6 37 Simon Broadbridge Westfield Sew 38.32 84.60

7 41 Graham Frankland Westfield Se 39.01 87.03

8 39 Dave Reed Westfield SEiW 41.81 93.67

2E - ROAD GOING LOTUS ELISE and ELISE DERIVED CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 48 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 37.46 84.19

2 46 Andy Mitchelmore Lotus Elise 40.66 92.05

3 45 Eifion Jones Lotus Eclat 44.59 99.95

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:26 End: 14:53
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 14:55 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN 1

Llandow Sprint

3B - MOD PROD CARS excluding Kit, Replica & SPACEFRAMED CARS over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 52 Colin Satchell Peugeot 205 34.72 78.10

2 752 Paul Drowne Peugeot 205 35.71 79.62

3 50 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 41.22 92.40

4 51 Paul Meadows Peugeot 205 44.94 101.14

5 16 Claire Tooth Austin Mini 46.25 104.82

3C - MOD PROD CARS excluding KIT, Replica & SPACEFRAMED CARS over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 53 Derek Jones BMW M Coupe 39.83 89.32

3F - MODIFIED PRODUCTION KIT, Replica, SPACEFRAMED CARS up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 57 Tim Nunn Westfield Se 32.74 73.83

2 56 Martin Watts Sylva Riot 36.23 81.20

3 59 Adam Phelps Aries Locost 36.04 82.65

4 54 Dave Campion Locost 39.30 88.96

5 759 Charlotte Phelps Aries Locost 39.96 90.70

3G - MODIFIED PRODUCTION KIT, Replica, SPACEFRAMED CARS over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 60 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 33.54 75.11

2 760 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R-SC 34.29 76.22

4A - SPORTS LIBRE CARS up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 64 Martyn Ferris BMC Mini 38.37 86.83

4B - SPORTS LIBRE CARS 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 66 Clive Wooster Radical SR4 33.99 77.97

4E - LIBRE SALOON CARS over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 68 Hywel Davies Mini Clubman 42.23 94.68

5A - RACING CARS up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 71 Bradley Hobday Jedi Mk4 31.76 71.91

2 72 Phil Williams Jedi Mk4 38.01 85.10

5D - RACING CARS over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 31.03 70.98

2 777 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 33.46 75.06

L7 - LOTUS  7 VARIANTS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:26 End: 14:53
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 14:55 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN 1

Llandow Sprint

1 593 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Hayabusa 34.17 76.12

2 579 Shaun Elwell Caterham 7 33.91 76.37

3 580 Stuart Miller Caterham 7 34.54 78.90

4 567 Michael Sankey Caterham 7 Superlight 34.92 79.46

5 566 Jeremy Davies Caterham 7 R300 35.47 79.81

6 590 Mark Durrant Caterham 7 35.21 80.22

7 575 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 36.22 81.22

8 555 Matthew Jenkins Caterham 7 35.92 81.46

9 576 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham 7 Club Sport 37.20 83.43

10 551 Oliver Wright Caterham 7 37.17 83.67

11 530 Alan Bowler Caterham Seven 38.02 86.11

12 532 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 38.45 86.55

13 534 Graham Howard Caterham 7 38.67 86.69

14 525 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 38.78 87.03

15 512 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 38.42 87.08

16 531 Robert Spencer Caterham 7 Superlight 38.89 87.10

17 547 James Thornton Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 38.70 87.15

18 533 Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven 39.41 88.18

19 511 Steffan Eldred Caterham 7 39.27 88.48

20 528 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 39.91 88.58

21 624 Max Luke Caterham 7 39.43 88.62

22 679 Gill Elwell Caterham 7 40.04 89.57

23 545 Philip Matchwick Caterham 7 Roadsport 40.11 90.09

24 505 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 40.64 90.36

25 527 Roger Legg Caterham 7 41.00 91.80

26 524 Sam Luke Caterham 7 40.82 92.23

27 508 Steve Causey Caterham Seven 41.48 93.33

28 504 Mark Bennett Caterham 7 43.06 97.35

RC - RALLY CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 86 Tony Palfrey Peugeot 206 38.21 85.62

2 83 Tony Barber VW Golf Gti 40.53 91.84

3 84 Tony Phillips Vauxhall Nova 40.97 93.10

4 784 Dave Phillips Vauxhall Nova 41.65 94.22

5 85 Rhydian George Ford Fiesta ST 41.76 95.28

6 785 Hefyn George Ford Fiesta ST 42.51 96.02

7 82 Wyn Lewis Proton Compact 43.66 98.15

8 81 Martin Cocks Peugeot 205 Gti 45.18 101.58

9 80 Alison Lock Citroen Saxo VTS 44.55 105.22

SP - STANDARD PRODUCTION

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 2 Andrew Till Renault Clio 197 Cup 41.22 93.18

2 6 Peter Goodman Ford Fiesta 41.68 93.27

3 1 Mike Stark Alfa Romeo 147 41.69 93.50

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:26 End: 14:53
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 4 Printed - 14:55 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN 1

Llandow Sprint

SP - STANDARD PRODUCTION

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

4 5 Hugh Mackey Renault Clio 172 42.19 95.96

5 7 Phil Ryder Mazda RX8 46.00 102.18

6 3 Gordon Hick Seat Altea Freetrack 4 45.68 104.07

7 20 Helen Currie Renault Clio Cup Trophy 45.80 104.74

8 4 Charles Alexander Ford Puma 49.09 109.55

9 707 Keith Ryder Mazda RX8 50.45 110.47

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:26 End: 14:53
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 14:55 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 31.03 70.98

2 71 Bradley Hobday Jedi Mk4 31.76 71.91

3 57 Tim Nunn Westfield Se 32.74 73.83

4 777 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 33.46 75.06

5 60 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 33.54 75.11

6 593 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Hayabusa 34.17 76.12

7 760 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R-SC 34.29 76.22

8 579 Shaun Elwell Caterham 7 33.91 76.37

9 42 Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield GGR 34.30 76.89

10 40 Chris Howard-Harris Caterham Superlight 34.42 77.11

11 43 Tim Pennington Westfield Se 34.65 77.78

12 66 Clive Wooster Radical SR4 33.99 77.97

13 52 Colin Satchell Peugeot 205 34.72 78.10

14 580 Stuart Miller Caterham 7 34.54 78.90

15 567 Michael Sankey Caterham 7 Superlight 34.92 79.46

16 752 Paul Drowne Peugeot 205 35.71 79.62

17 566 Jeremy Davies Caterham 7 R300 35.47 79.81

18 590 Mark Durrant Caterham 7 35.21 80.22

19 56 Martin Watts Sylva Riot 36.23 81.20

20 575 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 36.22 81.22

21 555 Matthew Jenkins Caterham 7 35.92 81.46

22 740 Lynn Gilbert Caterham Superlight 36.28 81.61

23 38 Howard Gaskin Westfield Se 36.69 81.63

24 33 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 36.81 82.00

25 59 Adam Phelps Aries Locost 36.04 82.65

26 576 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham 7 Club Sport 37.20 83.43

27 551 Oliver Wright Caterham 7 37.17 83.67

28 48 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 37.46 84.19

29 30 Andrew Cottrill Subaru Impreza 37.57 84.37

30 37 Simon Broadbridge Westfield Sew 38.32 84.60

31 72 Phil Williams Jedi Mk4 38.01 85.10

32 86 Tony Palfrey Peugeot 206 38.21 85.62

33 530 Alan Bowler Caterham Seven 38.02 86.11

34 27 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 38.19 86.24

35 532 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 38.45 86.55

36 534 Graham Howard Caterham 7 38.67 86.69

37 64 Martyn Ferris BMC Mini 38.37 86.83

38 41 Graham Frankland Westfield Se 39.01 87.03

39 525 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 38.78 87.03

40 512 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 38.42 87.08

41 531 Robert Spencer Caterham 7 Superlight 38.89 87.10

42 547 James Thornton Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 38.70 87.15

43 26 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 38.54 87.58

44 29 Geraint Meek Subaru Impreza 39.32 87.86

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:26  Flag 14:53  End: 14:53
Circuit Length =

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3

Llandow Circuit



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

45 533 Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven 39.41 88.18

46 12 Martin Davies Ford Fiesta 38.95 88.33

47 511 Steffan Eldred Caterham 7 39.27 88.48

48 528 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 39.91 88.58

49 624 Max Luke Caterham 7 39.43 88.62

50 54 Dave Campion Locost 39.30 88.96

51 53 Derek Jones BMW M Coupe 39.83 89.32

52 679 Gill Elwell Caterham 7 40.04 89.57

53 545 Philip Matchwick Caterham 7 Roadsport 40.11 90.09

54 505 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 40.64 90.36

55 759 Charlotte Phelps Aries Locost 39.96 90.70

56 18 Huw Turner Austin Mini 40.32 90.91

57 527 Roger Legg Caterham 7 41.00 91.80

58 83 Tony Barber VW Golf Gti 40.53 91.84

59 729 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 40.78 92.04

60 46 Andy Mitchelmore Lotus Elise 40.66 92.05

61 524 Sam Luke Caterham 7 40.82 92.23

62 36 Colin Way Westfield SEiW 42.56 92.37

63 50 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 41.22 92.40

64 84 Tony Phillips Vauxhall Nova 40.97 93.10

65 11 Tim Cole Mini Cooper 41.78 93.13

66 2 Andrew Till Renault Clio 197 Cup 41.22 93.18

67 6 Peter Goodman Ford Fiesta 41.68 93.27

68 508 Steve Causey Caterham Seven 41.48 93.33

69 35 Mark Jago Dutton Melos 40.43 93.45

70 1 Mike Stark Alfa Romeo 147 41.69 93.50

71 39 Dave Reed Westfield SEiW 41.81 93.67

72 784 Dave Phillips Vauxhall Nova 41.65 94.22

73 68 Hywel Davies Mini Clubman 42.23 94.68

74 85 Rhydian George Ford Fiesta ST 41.76 95.28

75 22 Paul Mackey Renault Clio 197 42.35 95.58

76 5 Hugh Mackey Renault Clio 172 42.19 95.96

77 785 Hefyn George Ford Fiesta ST 42.51 96.02

78 23 Ken Morris Mazda MX5 Merlot 42.52 96.11

79 14 John Fox Peugeot 106 42.56 96.68

80 504 Mark Bennett Caterham 7 43.06 97.35

81 10 Andrew Bisping Rover 214 43.49 98.13

82 82 Wyn Lewis Proton Compact 43.66 98.15

83 32 Jeremy Jones GTM Coupe 43.92 99.49

84 15 Peter Stiles Suzuki Swift Gti 44.15 99.75

85 45 Eifion Jones Lotus Eclat 44.59 99.95

86 51 Paul Meadows Peugeot 205 44.94 101.14

87 81 Martin Cocks Peugeot 205 Gti 45.18 101.58

88 7 Phil Ryder Mazda RX8 46.00 102.18

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:26  Flag 14:53  End: 14:53
Circuit Length =

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3

Llandow Circuit



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

89 3 Gordon Hick Seat Altea Freetrack 4 45.68 104.07

90 20 Helen Currie Renault Clio Cup Trophy 45.80 104.74

91 16 Claire Tooth Austin Mini 46.25 104.82

92 80 Alison Lock Citroen Saxo VTS 44.55 105.22

93 63 Stephen Dally Mazda MX5 47.20 106.15

94 716 Phil Tucker Austin Mini 47.09 107.47

95 4 Charles Alexander Ford Puma 49.09 109.55

96 707 Keith Ryder Mazda RX8 50.45 110.47

97 34 John Bradshaw Sylva Striker 36.33 FAIL

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:26  Flag 14:53  End: 14:53
Circuit Length =

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3

Llandow Circuit



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN 2

Llandow Sprint

1B - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORTS CARS over 1400 and up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 22 Paul Mackey Renault Clio 197 41.90 94.62

2 23 Ken Morris Mazda MX5 Merlot 42.76 96.43

3 63 Stephen Dally Mazda MX5 46.13 105.12

1A - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORTS CARS up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 12 Martin Davies Ford Fiesta 39.51 89.36

2 18 Huw Turner Austin Mini 40.25 91.02

3 11 Tim Cole Mini Cooper 41.74 92.15

4 14 John Fox Peugeot 106 42.51 96.21

5 15 Peter Stiles Suzuki Swift Gti 43.51 97.57

6 10 Andrew Bisping Rover 214 43.53 97.80

7 716 Phil Tucker Austin Mini 44.47 101.43

1C - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORS CARS over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 30 Andrew Cottrill Subaru Impreza 37.31 84.97

2 27 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 38.01 86.21

3 29 Geraint Meek Subaru Impreza 38.56 87.61

4 26 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 38.62 88.04

5 729 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 39.95 91.03

2A - ROAD MOD KIT, REPLICA, SPACEFRAMED - SINGLE ENGINE to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 33 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 36.38 82.26

2 34 John Bradshaw Sylva Striker 37.14 82.63

3 36 Colin Way Westfield SEiW 41.68 92.03

4 35 Mark Jago Dutton Melos 41.23 92.65

5 32 Jeremy Jones GTM Coupe 44.36 99.53

2B - ROAD MOD KIT, REPLICA, SPACEFRAMED - SINGLE ENGINE over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 42 Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield GGR 33.92 76.65

2 43 Tim Pennington Westfield Se 34.28 77.03

3 40 Chris Howard-Harris Caterham Superlight 34.42 77.17

4 740 Lynn Gilbert Caterham Superlight 36.20 81.15

5 37 Simon Broadbridge Westfield Sew 36.77 82.42

6 41 Graham Frankland Westfield Se 37.39 84.53

7 39 Dave Reed Westfield SEiW 41.20 92.80

8 38 Howard Gaskin Westfield Se 35.94 FAIL

2E - ROAD GOING LOTUS ELISE and ELISE DERIVED CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 48 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 37.60 84.96

2 46 Andy Mitchelmore Lotus Elise 40.39 91.25

3 45 Eifion Jones Lotus Eclat 43.28 96.79

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:57 End: 16:18
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 16:32 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN 2

Llandow Sprint

3B - MOD PROD CARS excluding Kit, Replica & SPACEFRAMED CARS over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 752 Paul Drowne Peugeot 205 36.17 80.27

2 52 Colin Satchell Peugeot 205 35.67 89.38

3 50 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 39.96 89.74

4 51 Paul Meadows Peugeot 205 44.11 99.64

5 16 Claire Tooth Austin Mini 45.43 103.73

3C - MOD PROD CARS excluding KIT, Replica & SPACEFRAMED CARS over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 53 Derek Jones BMW M Coupe 39.02 88.16

3F - MODIFIED PRODUCTION KIT, Replica, SPACEFRAMED CARS up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 57 Tim Nunn Westfield Se 33.14 74.72

2 56 Martin Watts Sylva Riot 35.81 79.99

3 59 Adam Phelps Aries Locost 36.32 83.16

4 759 Charlotte Phelps Aries Locost 38.95 86.33

5 54 Dave Campion Locost 38.69 88.28

3G - MODIFIED PRODUCTION KIT, Replica, SPACEFRAMED CARS over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 60 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 33.66 75.01

2 760 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R-SC 33.84 75.23

4A - SPORTS LIBRE CARS up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 64 Martyn Ferris BMC Mini 39.17 86.84

4B - SPORTS LIBRE CARS 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 66 Clive Wooster Radical SR4 33.82 77.46

4E - LIBRE SALOON CARS over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 68 Hywel Davies Mini Clubman 42.49 94.65

5A - RACING CARS up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 72 Phil Williams Jedi Mk4 36.54 81.16

5D - RACING CARS over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 31.32 71.30

2 777 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 32.44 73.94

L7 - LOTUS  7 VARIANTS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 593 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Hayabusa 33.53 75.15

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:57 End: 16:18
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 16:32 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN 2

Llandow Sprint

L7 - LOTUS  7 VARIANTS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

2 579 Shaun Elwell Caterham 7 33.88 76.32

3 580 Stuart Miller Caterham 7 35.36 78.54

4 567 Michael Sankey Caterham 7 Superlight 35.23 79.38

5 566 Jeremy Davies Caterham 7 R300 35.54 79.61

6 590 Mark Durrant Caterham 7 36.09 80.43

7 555 Matthew Jenkins Caterham 7 35.80 81.27

8 576 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham 7 Club Sport 36.83 82.88

9 551 Oliver Wright Caterham 7 37.26 83.33

10 530 Alan Bowler Caterham Seven 37.95 85.94

11 547 James Thornton Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 38.06 86.02

12 532 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 38.73 86.25

13 533 Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven 38.45 87.22

14 512 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 38.66 87.36

15 511 Steffan Eldred Caterham 7 38.94 87.78

16 525 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 38.54 87.81

17 528 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 39.68 88.59

18 679 Gill Elwell Caterham 7 39.74 88.76

19 624 Max Luke Caterham 7 39.30 89.08

20 505 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 40.05 89.16

21 545 Philip Matchwick Caterham 7 Roadsport 39.80 89.22

22 527 Roger Legg Caterham 7 41.02 92.17

23 508 Steve Causey Caterham Seven 40.79 92.69

24 524 Sam Luke Caterham 7 41.58 93.56

25 504 Mark Bennett Caterham 7 42.76 97.10

26 575 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 36.05 FAIL

27 531 Robert Spencer Caterham 7 Superlight 50.77 FAIL

28 534 Graham Howard Caterham 7 40.52 FAIL

RC - RALLY CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 86 Tony Palfrey Peugeot 206 38.40 86.31

2 83 Tony Barber VW Golf Gti 40.54 92.14

3 84 Tony Phillips Vauxhall Nova 40.92 93.48

4 784 Dave Phillips Vauxhall Nova 41.36 93.64

5 82 Wyn Lewis Proton Compact 42.19 95.05

6 85 Rhydian George Ford Fiesta ST 42.02 95.48

7 785 Hefyn George Ford Fiesta ST 43.29 97.20

8 80 Alison Lock Citroen Saxo VTS 43.39 97.65

9 81 Martin Cocks Peugeot 205 Gti 44.72 101.68

SP - STANDARD PRODUCTION

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 6 Peter Goodman Ford Fiesta 40.62 91.33

2 1 Mike Stark Alfa Romeo 147 40.68 92.32

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:57 End: 16:18
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 4 Printed - 16:32 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN 2

Llandow Sprint

SP - STANDARD PRODUCTION

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

3 2 Andrew Till Renault Clio 197 Cup 40.90 92.72

4 5 Hugh Mackey Renault Clio 172 42.93 96.43

5 7 Phil Ryder Mazda RX8 44.74 99.78

6 20 Helen Currie Renault Clio Cup Trophy 45.00 101.87

7 3 Gordon Hick Seat Altea Freetrack 4 45.01 102.60

8 707 Keith Ryder Mazda RX8 48.88 107.80

9 4 Charles Alexander Ford Puma 48.53 107.95

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:57 End: 16:18
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 16:32 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 31.32 71.30

2 777 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 32.44 73.94

3 57 Tim Nunn Westfield Se 33.14 74.72

4 60 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 33.66 75.01

5 593 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Hayabusa 33.53 75.15

6 760 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R-SC 33.84 75.23

7 579 Shaun Elwell Caterham 7 33.88 76.32

8 42 Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield GGR 33.92 76.65

9 43 Tim Pennington Westfield Se 34.28 77.03

10 40 Chris Howard-Harris Caterham Superlight 34.42 77.17

11 66 Clive Wooster Radical SR4 33.82 77.46

12 580 Stuart Miller Caterham 7 35.36 78.54

13 567 Michael Sankey Caterham 7 Superlight 35.23 79.38

14 566 Jeremy Davies Caterham 7 R300 35.54 79.61

15 56 Martin Watts Sylva Riot 35.81 79.99

16 752 Paul Drowne Peugeot 205 36.17 80.27

17 590 Mark Durrant Caterham 7 36.09 80.43

18 740 Lynn Gilbert Caterham Superlight 36.20 81.15

19 72 Phil Williams Jedi Mk4 36.54 81.16

20 555 Matthew Jenkins Caterham 7 35.80 81.27

21 33 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 36.38 82.26

22 37 Simon Broadbridge Westfield Sew 36.77 82.42

23 34 John Bradshaw Sylva Striker 37.14 82.63

24 576 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham 7 Club Sport 36.83 82.88

25 59 Adam Phelps Aries Locost 36.32 83.16

26 551 Oliver Wright Caterham 7 37.26 83.33

27 41 Graham Frankland Westfield Se 37.39 84.53

28 48 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 37.60 84.96

29 30 Andrew Cottrill Subaru Impreza 37.31 84.97

30 530 Alan Bowler Caterham Seven 37.95 85.94

31 547 James Thornton Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 38.06 86.02

32 27 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 38.01 86.21

33 532 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 38.73 86.25

34 86 Tony Palfrey Peugeot 206 38.40 86.31

35 759 Charlotte Phelps Aries Locost 38.95 86.33

36 64 Martyn Ferris BMC Mini 39.17 86.84

37 533 Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven 38.45 87.22

38 512 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 38.66 87.36

39 29 Geraint Meek Subaru Impreza 38.56 87.61

40 511 Steffan Eldred Caterham 7 38.94 87.78

41 525 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 38.54 87.81

42 26 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 38.62 88.04

43 53 Derek Jones BMW M Coupe 39.02 88.16

44 54 Dave Campion Locost 38.69 88.28

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:57  Flag 16:18  End: 16:18
Circuit Length =

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3

Llandow Circuit



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

45 528 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 39.68 88.59

46 679 Gill Elwell Caterham 7 39.74 88.76

47 624 Max Luke Caterham 7 39.30 89.08

48 505 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 40.05 89.16

49 545 Philip Matchwick Caterham 7 Roadsport 39.80 89.22

50 12 Martin Davies Ford Fiesta 39.51 89.36

51 52 Colin Satchell Peugeot 205 35.67 89.38

52 50 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 39.96 89.74

53 18 Huw Turner Austin Mini 40.25 91.02

54 729 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 39.95 91.03

55 46 Andy Mitchelmore Lotus Elise 40.39 91.25

56 6 Peter Goodman Ford Fiesta 40.62 91.33

57 36 Colin Way Westfield SEiW 41.68 92.03

58 83 Tony Barber VW Golf Gti 40.54 92.14

59 11 Tim Cole Mini Cooper 41.74 92.15

60 527 Roger Legg Caterham 7 41.02 92.17

61 1 Mike Stark Alfa Romeo 147 40.68 92.32

62 35 Mark Jago Dutton Melos 41.23 92.65

63 508 Steve Causey Caterham Seven 40.79 92.69

64 2 Andrew Till Renault Clio 197 Cup 40.90 92.72

65 39 Dave Reed Westfield SEiW 41.20 92.80

66 84 Tony Phillips Vauxhall Nova 40.92 93.48

67 524 Sam Luke Caterham 7 41.58 93.56

68 784 Dave Phillips Vauxhall Nova 41.36 93.64

69 22 Paul Mackey Renault Clio 197 41.90 94.62

70 68 Hywel Davies Mini Clubman 42.49 94.65

71 82 Wyn Lewis Proton Compact 42.19 95.05

72 85 Rhydian George Ford Fiesta ST 42.02 95.48

73 14 John Fox Peugeot 106 42.51 96.21

74 5 Hugh Mackey Renault Clio 172 42.93 96.43

75 23 Ken Morris Mazda MX5 Merlot 42.76 96.43

76 45 Eifion Jones Lotus Eclat 43.28 96.79

77 504 Mark Bennett Caterham 7 42.76 97.10

78 785 Hefyn George Ford Fiesta ST 43.29 97.20

79 15 Peter Stiles Suzuki Swift Gti 43.51 97.57

80 80 Alison Lock Citroen Saxo VTS 43.39 97.65

81 10 Andrew Bisping Rover 214 43.53 97.80

82 32 Jeremy Jones GTM Coupe 44.36 99.53

83 51 Paul Meadows Peugeot 205 44.11 99.64

84 7 Phil Ryder Mazda RX8 44.74 99.78

85 716 Phil Tucker Austin Mini 44.47 101.43

86 81 Martin Cocks Peugeot 205 Gti 44.72 101.68

87 20 Helen Currie Renault Clio Cup Trophy 45.00 101.87

88 3 Gordon Hick Seat Altea Freetrack 4 45.01 102.60

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:57  Flag 16:18  End: 16:18
Circuit Length =

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3

Llandow Circuit



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

89 16 Claire Tooth Austin Mini 45.43 103.73

90 63 Stephen Dally Mazda MX5 46.13 105.12

91 707 Keith Ryder Mazda RX8 48.88 107.80

92 4 Charles Alexander Ford Puma 48.53 107.95

93 531 Robert Spencer Caterham 7 Superlight 50.77 FAIL

94 534 Graham Howard Caterham 7 40.52 FAIL

95 575 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 36.05 FAIL

96 38 Howard Gaskin Westfield Se 35.94 FAIL

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:57  Flag 16:18  End: 16:18
Circuit Length =

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3

Llandow Circuit



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN - COMBINED RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

1A - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORTS CARS up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 12 Martin Davies Ford Fiesta 88.33 89.36 88.33

2 18 Huw Turner Austin Mini 90.91 91.02 90.91

3 11 Tim Cole Mini Cooper 93.13 92.15 92.15

4 14 John Fox Peugeot 106 96.68 96.21 96.21

5 15 Peter Stiles Suzuki Swift Gti 99.75 97.57 97.57

6 10 Andrew Bisping Rover 214 98.13 97.80 97.80

7 716 Phil Tucker Austin Mini 107.47 101.43 101.43

1B - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORTS CARS over 1400 and up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 22 Paul Mackey Renault Clio 197 95.58 94.62 94.62

2 23 Ken Morris Mazda MX5 Merlot 96.11 96.43 96.11

3 63 Stephen Dally Mazda MX5 106.15 105.12 105.12

1C - STANDARD and ROAD MODIFIED SALOON and SPORS CARS over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 30 Andrew Cottrill Subaru Impreza 84.37 84.97 84.37

2 27 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 86.24 86.21 86.21

3 26 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 87.58 88.04 87.58

4 29 Geraint Meek Subaru Impreza 87.86 87.61 87.61

5 729 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 92.04 91.03 91.03

2A - ROAD MOD KIT, REPLICA, SPACEFRAMED - SINGLE ENGINE to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 33 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 82.00 82.26 82.00

2 34 John Bradshaw Sylva Striker FAIL 82.63 82.63

3 36 Colin Way Westfield SEiW 92.37 92.03 92.03

4 35 Mark Jago Dutton Melos 93.45 92.65 92.65

5 32 Jeremy Jones GTM Coupe 99.49 99.53 99.49

2B - ROAD MOD KIT, REPLICA, SPACEFRAMED - SINGLE ENGINE over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 42 Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield GGR 76.89 76.65 76.65

2 43 Tim Pennington Westfield Se 77.78 77.03 77.03

3 40 Chris Howard-Harris Caterham Superlight 77.11 77.17 77.11

4 740 Lynn Gilbert Caterham Superlight 81.61 81.15 81.15

5 38 Howard Gaskin Westfield Se 81.63 FAIL 81.63

6 37 Simon Broadbridge Westfield Sew 84.60 82.42 82.42

7 41 Graham Frankland Westfield Se 87.03 84.53 84.53

8 39 Dave Reed Westfield SEiW 93.67 92.80 92.80

2E - ROAD GOING LOTUS ELISE and ELISE DERIVED CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 48 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 84.19 84.96 84.19

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Start: 14:57 End: 16:18
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 16:34 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN - COMBINED RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

2E - ROAD GOING LOTUS ELISE and ELISE DERIVED CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

2 46 Andy Mitchelmore Lotus Elise 92.05 91.25 91.25

3 45 Eifion Jones Lotus Eclat 99.95 96.79 96.79

3B - MOD PROD CARS excluding Kit, Replica & SPACEFRAMED CARS over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 52 Colin Satchell Peugeot 205 78.10 89.38 78.10

2 752 Paul Drowne Peugeot 205 79.62 80.27 79.62

3 50 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 92.40 89.74 89.74

4 51 Paul Meadows Peugeot 205 101.14 99.64 99.64

5 16 Claire Tooth Austin Mini 104.82 103.73 103.73

3C - MOD PROD CARS excluding KIT, Replica & SPACEFRAMED CARS over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 53 Derek Jones BMW M Coupe 89.32 88.16 88.16

3F - MODIFIED PRODUCTION KIT, Replica, SPACEFRAMED CARS up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 57 Tim Nunn Westfield Se 73.83 74.72 73.83

2 56 Martin Watts Sylva Riot 81.20 79.99 79.99

3 59 Adam Phelps Aries Locost 82.65 83.16 82.65

4 759 Charlotte Phelps Aries Locost 90.70 86.33 86.33

5 54 Dave Campion Locost 88.96 88.28 88.28

3G - MODIFIED PRODUCTION KIT, Replica, SPACEFRAMED CARS over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 60 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 75.11 75.01 75.01

2 760 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R-SC 76.22 75.23 75.23

4A - SPORTS LIBRE CARS up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 64 Martyn Ferris BMC Mini 86.83 86.84 86.83

4B - SPORTS LIBRE CARS 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 66 Clive Wooster Radical SR4 77.97 77.46 77.46

4E - LIBRE SALOON CARS over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 68 Hywel Davies Mini Clubman 94.68 94.65 94.65

5A - RACING CARS up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 71 Bradley Hobday Jedi Mk4 71.91 N/S 71.91

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Start: 14:57 End: 16:18
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 16:34 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN - COMBINED RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

5A - RACING CARS up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

2 72 Phil Williams Jedi Mk4 85.10 81.16 81.16

5D - RACING CARS over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 77 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 70.98 71.30 70.98

2 777 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 75.06 73.94 73.94

L7 - LOTUS  7 VARIANTS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 593 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Hayabusa 76.12 75.15 75.15

2 579 Shaun Elwell Caterham 7 76.37 76.32 76.32

3 580 Stuart Miller Caterham 7 78.90 78.54 78.54

4 567 Michael Sankey Caterham 7 Superlight 79.46 79.38 79.38

5 566 Jeremy Davies Caterham 7 R300 79.81 79.61 79.61

6 590 Mark Durrant Caterham 7 80.22 80.43 80.22

7 575 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 81.22 FAIL 81.22

8 555 Matthew Jenkins Caterham 7 81.46 81.27 81.27

9 576 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham 7 Club Sport 83.43 82.88 82.88

10 551 Oliver Wright Caterham 7 83.67 83.33 83.33

11 530 Alan Bowler Caterham Seven 86.11 85.94 85.94

12 547 James Thornton Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 87.15 86.02 86.02

13 532 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 86.55 86.25 86.25

14 534 Graham Howard Caterham 7 86.69 FAIL 86.69

15 525 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 87.03 87.81 87.03

16 512 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 87.08 87.36 87.08

17 531 Robert Spencer Caterham 7 Superlight 87.10 FAIL 87.10

18 533 Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven 88.18 87.22 87.22

19 511 Steffan Eldred Caterham 7 88.48 87.78 87.78

20 528 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 88.58 88.59 88.58

21 624 Max Luke Caterham 7 88.62 89.08 88.62

22 679 Gill Elwell Caterham 7 89.57 88.76 88.76

23 505 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 90.36 89.16 89.16

24 545 Philip Matchwick Caterham 7 Roadsport 90.09 89.22 89.22

25 527 Roger Legg Caterham 7 91.80 92.17 91.80

26 524 Sam Luke Caterham 7 92.23 93.56 92.23

27 508 Steve Causey Caterham Seven 93.33 92.69 92.69

28 504 Mark Bennett Caterham 7 97.35 97.10 97.10

RC - RALLY CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 86 Tony Palfrey Peugeot 206 85.62 86.31 85.62

2 83 Tony Barber VW Golf Gti 91.84 92.14 91.84

3 84 Tony Phillips Vauxhall Nova 93.10 93.48 93.10

4 784 Dave Phillips Vauxhall Nova 94.22 93.64 93.64

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Start: 14:57 End: 16:18
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 4 Printed - 16:34 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN - COMBINED RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

RC - RALLY CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

5 82 Wyn Lewis Proton Compact 98.15 95.05 95.05

6 85 Rhydian George Ford Fiesta ST 95.28 95.48 95.28

7 785 Hefyn George Ford Fiesta ST 96.02 97.20 96.02

8 80 Alison Lock Citroen Saxo VTS 105.22 97.65 97.65

9 81 Martin Cocks Peugeot 205 Gti 101.58 101.68 101.58

SP - STANDARD PRODUCTION

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 6 Peter Goodman Ford Fiesta 93.27 91.33 91.33

2 1 Mike Stark Alfa Romeo 147 93.50 92.32 92.32

3 2 Andrew Till Renault Clio 197 Cup 93.18 92.72 92.72

4 5 Hugh Mackey Renault Clio 172 95.96 96.43 95.96

5 7 Phil Ryder Mazda RX8 102.18 99.78 99.78

6 20 Helen Currie Renault Clio Cup Trophy 104.74 101.87 101.87

7 3 Gordon Hick Seat Altea Freetrack 4 104.07 102.60 102.60

8 707 Keith Ryder Mazda RX8 110.47 107.80 107.80

9 4 Charles Alexander Ford Puma 109.55 107.95 107.95

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Start: 14:57 End: 16:18
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 16:34 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN - COMBINED RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 77 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 70.98 71.30 70.98

2 71 Bradley Hobday Jedi Mk4 71.91 N/S 71.91

3 57 Tim Nunn Westfield Se 73.83 74.72 73.83

4 777 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 75.06 73.94 73.94

5 60 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 75.11 75.01 75.01

6 593 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Hayabusa 76.12 75.15 75.15

7 760 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R-SC 76.22 75.23 75.23

8 579 Shaun Elwell Caterham 7 76.37 76.32 76.32

9 42 Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield GGR 76.89 76.65 76.65

10 43 Tim Pennington Westfield Se 77.78 77.03 77.03

11 40 Chris Howard-Harris Caterham Superlight 77.11 77.17 77.11

12 66 Clive Wooster Radical SR4 77.97 77.46 77.46

13 52 Colin Satchell Peugeot 205 78.10 89.38 78.10

14 580 Stuart Miller Caterham 7 78.90 78.54 78.54

15 567 Michael Sankey Caterham 7 Superlight 79.46 79.38 79.38

16 566 Jeremy Davies Caterham 7 R300 79.81 79.61 79.61

17 752 Paul Drowne Peugeot 205 79.62 80.27 79.62

18 56 Martin Watts Sylva Riot 81.20 79.99 79.99

19 590 Mark Durrant Caterham 7 80.22 80.43 80.22

20 740 Lynn Gilbert Caterham Superlight 81.61 81.15 81.15

21 72 Phil Williams Jedi Mk4 85.10 81.16 81.16

22 575 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 81.22 FAIL 81.22

23 555 Matthew Jenkins Caterham 7 81.46 81.27 81.27

24 38 Howard Gaskin Westfield Se 81.63 FAIL 81.63

25 33 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 82.00 82.26 82.00

26 37 Simon Broadbridge Westfield Sew 84.60 82.42 82.42

27 34 John Bradshaw Sylva Striker FAIL 82.63 82.63

28 59 Adam Phelps Aries Locost 82.65 83.16 82.65

29 576 Simon Harrison-Moore Caterham 7 Club Sport 83.43 82.88 82.88

30 551 Oliver Wright Caterham 7 83.67 83.33 83.33

31 48 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 84.19 84.96 84.19

32 30 Andrew Cottrill Subaru Impreza 84.37 84.97 84.37

33 41 Graham Frankland Westfield Se 87.03 84.53 84.53

34 86 Tony Palfrey Peugeot 206 85.62 86.31 85.62

35 530 Alan Bowler Caterham Seven 86.11 85.94 85.94

36 547 James Thornton Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 87.15 86.02 86.02

37 27 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 86.24 86.21 86.21

38 532 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 86.55 86.25 86.25

39 759 Charlotte Phelps Aries Locost 90.70 86.33 86.33

40 534 Graham Howard Caterham 7 86.69 FAIL 86.69

41 64 Martyn Ferris BMC Mini 86.83 86.84 86.83

42 525 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 87.03 87.81 87.03

43 512 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 87.08 87.36 87.08

44 531 Robert Spencer Caterham 7 Superlight 87.10 FAIL 87.10

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Start: 14:57 End: 16:18
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 16:34 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN - COMBINED RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

45 533 Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven 88.18 87.22 87.22

46 26 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 87.58 88.04 87.58

47 29 Geraint Meek Subaru Impreza 87.86 87.61 87.61

48 511 Steffan Eldred Caterham 7 88.48 87.78 87.78

49 53 Derek Jones BMW M Coupe 89.32 88.16 88.16

50 54 Dave Campion Locost 88.96 88.28 88.28

51 12 Martin Davies Ford Fiesta 88.33 89.36 88.33

52 528 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 88.58 88.59 88.58

53 624 Max Luke Caterham 7 88.62 89.08 88.62

54 679 Gill Elwell Caterham 7 89.57 88.76 88.76

55 505 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 90.36 89.16 89.16

56 545 Philip Matchwick Caterham 7 Roadsport 90.09 89.22 89.22

57 50 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 92.40 89.74 89.74

58 18 Huw Turner Austin Mini 90.91 91.02 90.91

59 729 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 92.04 91.03 91.03

60 46 Andy Mitchelmore Lotus Elise 92.05 91.25 91.25

61 6 Peter Goodman Ford Fiesta 93.27 91.33 91.33

62 527 Roger Legg Caterham 7 91.80 92.17 91.80

63 83 Tony Barber VW Golf Gti 91.84 92.14 91.84

64 36 Colin Way Westfield SEiW 92.37 92.03 92.03

65 11 Tim Cole Mini Cooper 93.13 92.15 92.15

66 524 Sam Luke Caterham 7 92.23 93.56 92.23

67 1 Mike Stark Alfa Romeo 147 93.50 92.32 92.32

68 35 Mark Jago Dutton Melos 93.45 92.65 92.65

69 508 Steve Causey Caterham Seven 93.33 92.69 92.69

70 2 Andrew Till Renault Clio 197 Cup 93.18 92.72 92.72

71 39 Dave Reed Westfield SEiW 93.67 92.80 92.80

72 84 Tony Phillips Vauxhall Nova 93.10 93.48 93.10

73 784 Dave Phillips Vauxhall Nova 94.22 93.64 93.64

74 22 Paul Mackey Renault Clio 197 95.58 94.62 94.62

75 68 Hywel Davies Mini Clubman 94.68 94.65 94.65

76 82 Wyn Lewis Proton Compact 98.15 95.05 95.05

77 85 Rhydian George Ford Fiesta ST 95.28 95.48 95.28

78 5 Hugh Mackey Renault Clio 172 95.96 96.43 95.96

79 785 Hefyn George Ford Fiesta ST 96.02 97.20 96.02

80 23 Ken Morris Mazda MX5 Merlot 96.11 96.43 96.11

81 14 John Fox Peugeot 106 96.68 96.21 96.21

82 45 Eifion Jones Lotus Eclat 99.95 96.79 96.79

83 504 Mark Bennett Caterham 7 97.35 97.10 97.10

84 15 Peter Stiles Suzuki Swift Gti 99.75 97.57 97.57

85 80 Alison Lock Citroen Saxo VTS 105.22 97.65 97.65

86 10 Andrew Bisping Rover 214 98.13 97.80 97.80

87 32 Jeremy Jones GTM Coupe 99.49 99.53 99.49

88 51 Paul Meadows Peugeot 205 101.14 99.64 99.64

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Start: 14:57 End: 16:18
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 16:34 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TIMED RUN - COMBINED RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

89 7 Phil Ryder Mazda RX8 102.18 99.78 99.78

90 716 Phil Tucker Austin Mini 107.47 101.43 101.43

91 81 Martin Cocks Peugeot 205 Gti 101.58 101.68 101.58

92 20 Helen Currie Renault Clio Cup Trophy 104.74 101.87 101.87

93 3 Gordon Hick Seat Altea Freetrack 4 104.07 102.60 102.60

94 16 Claire Tooth Austin Mini 104.82 103.73 103.73

95 63 Stephen Dally Mazda MX5 106.15 105.12 105.12

96 707 Keith Ryder Mazda RX8 110.47 107.80 107.80

97 4 Charles Alexander Ford Puma 109.55 107.95 107.95

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Start: 14:57 End: 16:18
Circuit Length =
Llandow Circuit

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 16:34 Saturday, 19 July 2014



BARC Sprint

TOP TEN RUN OFF - OVERALL RESULTS

Llandow Sprint

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 31.06 70.79

2 777 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 32.70 73.14

3 593 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Hayabusa 33.18 74.23

4 60 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 33.20 74.48

5 57 Tim Nunn Westfield Se 33.14 74.68

6 760 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R-SC 33.74 74.97

7 579 Shaun Elwell Caterham 7 33.94 76.42

8 66 Clive Wooster Radical SR4 77.23 77.23

9 52 Colin Satchell Peugeot 205 34.94 86.79

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 16:25  Flag 16:41  End: 16:41
Circuit Length =

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1

Llandow Circuit
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